RESOLUTION # 2012-06 FOR CANVASSING ELECTION RESULTS

RESOLUTION

Valley Grande, Alabama, as follows:

WHEREAS, the general election for the City of Valley Grande was duly and legally held on August 28, 2012 as provided by law, and

WHEREAS, the municipal governing body of the City of Valley Grande met on this 4th day of September 2012, all members thereof being present [or a quorum thereof being present], at ___ o'clock p.m., and has canvassed the returns, and has ascertained and determined the number of votes received by each candidate, and

WHEREAS, the said municipal governing body has ascertained and determined the result of said election as follows:

~~~~	CANDIDATE FOR MAYOR
GENE HISEL TOTAL VOTE	359
WAYNE LABBE TOTAL VOTE	<u>499</u>
Valley Grande, Alab That <u>WAYNE LAB</u>	E, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Valley Grande Council of the City of bama, as follows:  BE received a majority of the votes cast for the office of Mayor and is hereby d to that office for the term beginning on the first Monday in November, 2012.
HERMAN WILLI TOTAL VOTE	
TIM WHITE TOTAL VOTE	679
Valley Grande, Alab That <u>TIM WHITE</u> r	RE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Valley Grande Council of the City of bama, as follows: ecceived a majority of the votes cast for the office of Councilmember <b>Place 1</b> and uly elected to that office for the term beginning on the first Monday in
RONALD SAWYE	
SHAUDONNA MI TOTAL VOTE	
NOW, THEREFOR	E, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Valley Grande Council of the City of

That <u>RONALD SAWYER</u> received a majority of the votes cast for the office of Councilmember **Place 2**, and is hereby declared duly elected to that office for the term beginning on the first Monday in November, 2012.

CANDIDATE FOR P	LACE 3
DONNA HARRIS DOWNS	
TOTAL VOTE	
JOHN ROBINSON TOTAL VOTE 341	
Valley Grande, Alabama, as follows: That <u>DONNA HARRIS DOWNS</u> received a m	the City of Valley Grande Council of the City of najority of the votes cast for the office of od duly elected to that office for the term beginning on
Mayor	_
Councilmember	_
ADOPTED THIS DAY OF,	20
	Tom Lee, Mayor
Attest: Kim Harris, City Clerk	<del>_</del>